Total expected outflows (3,282,930)  (1,500,743)  (48,452)  (484,920)  -  - (3,331,382)  (1,985,663)

Financial assets -
cash flows realisable

Cash  6,106,312  2,007,429  - -  -  -  6,106,312  2,007,429

Trade and other receivables  598,073  660,390  - -  -  -  598,073  660,390

Bonds and deposits  19,250  30,000  1,800  19,250  -  -  21,050  49,250

Total anticipated inflows  6,723,635  2,697,819  1,800  19,250  -  -  6,725,435  2,717,069

Net (outflows) / inflows on
financial instruments

3,440,705  1,197,076  (46,652)  (465,670)  -  - 3,394,053  731,406

(c) Market risk

Interest Rate Risks

The Group at the date of this report has $6,106,312 in variable rate cash balances and $1,780,000 in variable rate borrowings.

Sensitivity Analysis

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to variable interest rate at balance date. This sensitivity analysis demon-
strates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in this risk.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2024, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant would
be as follows:

2024 2023

$ $

Change in profit

 - Increase in interest rate by 1% 43,263 20,074

 - Decrease in interest rate by 1% (43,263) (20,074)

Change in equity

 - Increase in interest rate by 1% (43,263) (20,074)

 - Decrease in interest rate by 1% 43,263 20,074

There has been no changes in the methods or assumptions used to prepare the above sensitivity analysis from the prior year.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

64

AUSTRALIAN DAIRY NUTRITIONALS GROUP  /  ANNUAL REPORT 2024

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, CONTINUED.
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2024

NOTE 27: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT, (cont’d)

Fair Values
Set out below is a comparison by category of carrying amounts and fair values of all of the Group’s financial instruments recognised in the
financial statements.

Carrying Amount Fair Value

Footnote
2024

$
2023

$
2024